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113th Session 
Iowa Academy of Science 

April 20, 2001 

Hotel Fort Des Moines, Des Moines 

AWARDS LUNCHEON 

Served Luncheon 

Introductions 

Recognition of students 
participating in various 
statewide activites 

Presentation of scholarship 
winners and 2002 AJAS 
represen itives 

Presentation of Excellence in 
Science Teaching Awards 

Program 

Charles Martinson , President 

Ernie Schiller, Chair 
Student Programs Committee 

Larry Schwinger, Director ..­
Iowa Junior Academy of Science ,.. 

Jeff \/Veld , Director 
ESTA Program 



The Iowa Academy of Science commends all those individuals, 
institutions, and agencies that have sponsored activites in science for 
high school students. The importance of identifying and encouraging 
students with science interest and talent cannot be over-emphasized at 
a time when the future calls for more and more scientists and engineers 
to solve the problems of a technological society. 

IOWA ACADEMY OF SCIENCE SECONDARY STUDENT "INVITED PAPERS" 
The following student were invited to present their work as a result 
of having recieved awards in science this past school year. 

Jenny Benjamin - Central Lee High School, Donnellson 
Stacy Bentler - Marquette Catholic School, West Point 
Steven Binz - Wahlert High School, Dubuque 
Jennifer Blair - Orient-Macksburg Community School, Orient 
Kim Boersma - Sioux Center High School, Sioux Center 
Brian Bonebrake - West Burlington High School, West Burlington 
Jerra Brooke - West Liberty High School, West Liberty 
Ryan Bruce - Stanton High School, Stanton 
Alex Buchanan - Algona High School, Algona 
Justin Christofel - Stephen Hempstead High School, Dubuque 
Corey Colburn - Sac Community High School, Sac City 
Matthew Donner - Ottumwa High School, Ottumwa 
Blake Forsythe - Harmony High School, Farmington 
Mauree Gibson - Central Lee High School, Donnellson 
JD Greiner - Keota High School, Keota 
Arielle Harde - West Liberty High School, Nichols 
Kylie Heintz - Lamoni Community School, Lamoni 
Amber Hohl - Central Lee High School, Donnellson 
Rachele James - Stuart-Menlo High School, Stuart 
Brennan Johnson - Roosevelt High School, Des Moines 
Wade Kent - Algona High School, Algona 
Heather Lefleur - Stuart-Menlo High School, Stuart 
Charlie Lenze - Stuart-Menlo High School, Stuart 
Amy Marquardt - Mediapolis Junior High, Mediapolis 
Chris Nelson - Stuart-Menlo High School, Stuart 
Ashley Noreuil - Washington High School, Cedar Rapids 
Christopher Patton - Central Lyon Community School, Rock Rapids 
Erin Peterson - Adair-Casey High School, Adair 
Kent Peterson - Ogden High School, Ogden 
Jeffery Rezin - Harding High School, Cedar Rapids 
Phillip Ricke - Corwith-Wesley Community Schools, Corwith 
Arie Schiller - Central Lee High School, Donnellson 
Matt Schuster - Cascade High School, Cascade 
John Schwinger - Stuart-Menlo High School, Stuart 



Cont. IAS "INVITED PAPERS" 

Angela Shelley - Stuart-Menlo High School, Stuart 
Joel Shader - Xavier High School, Cedar Rapids 
Paul Simpson - Fort Dodge High School, Fort Dodge 
Megan Srinivas - Phillips Middle School, Fort Dodge 
Deborah Swartz - Maharishi SAE, Fairfield 
Megan VVeirather - Central Lee Middle School, Donnellson 
Sara VVeirather - Cenral Lee Middle School, Donnellson 
Gretchen VVilson - Stuart-Menlo High School, Stuart 
Sara \/\loller - Cascade High School, Cascade 
Heather Youngquist - Washington High School, Washington 

IOWA ACADEMY OF SCIENCE OUTSTANDING SCIENCE STUDENT MEDALS 
(Sponsored by the Pella Rolscreen Company, Pella, IA) 

Stacy Bentler - Marquette Catholic School, 'II.est Point 
Steven Binz - Wahlert High School, Dubuque 
Jennifer Blair - Orient-Macksburg Community School, Orient 
Kim Boersma - Sioux Center High School, Sioux Center 
Brian Bonebrake - 'II.est Burlington High School, 'II.est Burlington 
Jerra Brooke - VVest Liberty High School, 'II.est Liberty 
Ryan Bruce - Stanton High School, Stanton 
Justin Christofel - Stephen Hempstead High School, Dubuque 
Corey Colburn - Sac Community High School, Sac City 
Matthew Donner - Ottumwa High School, Ottumwa 
Kylie Heintz - Lamoni Community School, Lamoni 
Amber Hohl - Central Lee High School, Donnellson 
Christopher Patton - Central Lyon Community School, Rock Rapids 
Kent Peterson - Ogden High School, Ogden 
Matt Schuster - Cascade High School, Cascade 
Joel Shader - Xavier High School, Cedar Rapids 
Paul Simpson - Fort Dodge High School, Fort Dodge 
Heather Youngquist - Washington High School, Washington 



IOWA JUNIOR ACADEMY OF SCIENCE GRANT AWARDEES (2000-2001) 

Jenny Benjamin - Central Lee High School, Donnellson 
Mauree Gibson - Central Lee High School, Donnellson 
Rachele James - Stuart- Menlo High School, Stuart 
Chris Nelson - Stuart-Menlo High School, Stuart 
Erin Peterson - Adair-Casey High School, Adair 
Arie Schiller - Central Lee High School, Donnellson 
John Schwinger - Stuart-Menlo High School, Stuart 
Angela Shelley - Stuart-Menlo High School, Stuart 
Meagan Srinivas - Phillips Middle School, Fort Dodge 
Megan V\eirather - Central Lee Middle School, Donnellson 
Sara V\eirather - Central Lee Middle School, Donnellson 
Gretchen Wison - Stuart-Menlo High School, Stuart 

IOWA STATE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY FAIR (March 30 - March31) 

Biological Science: 
1st Place: Heather LeFleur - Stuart-Menlo High School, Stuart 
2nd Place: Gretchen Wison - Stuart-Menlo High School, Stuart 
3rd Place: Erin Peterson - Adair-Casey High School, Adair 

Physical Science: 
1st place: Amber Hohl - Central Lee High Schol, Donnellson 
2nd place: Blake Forsythe - Harmony High School, Farmington 
3rd place: Charlie Lenze - Stuart-Menlo High School, Stuart 

AGRISCIENCE FAIR (ALGONA) (March 10) 

Biochemistry/Microbiology/Food Science: 
Rachele James - Stuart-Menlo High School, Stuart 

Botany: 
Erin Petersen - Adair-Casey High School, Adair 

Enviromental: 
Charlie Lenze - Stuart-Menlo High School, Stuart 

Engineering: 
Chris Nelson - Stuart-Menlo High School, Stuart 

Zoology: 
Amber Hohl - Central Lee High School, Donnellson 



EASTERN IOWA SCIENCE & ENGINEERING FAIR (March 17) 

Blake Forsythe - Harmony High School, Farmington 
Mauree Gibson - Central Lee High School, Donnellson 
JO Greiner - Keota High School, Keota 
Amber Hohl - Central Lee High School, Donnellson 
Amy Marquardt - Mediapolis Junior High, Mediapolis 
Ashley Noreuil - Vl/ashington High School, Cedar Rapids 
Jeffrey Rezin- Harding Middle School, Cedar Rapids 
Deborah Swartz - Maharishi SAE, Fairfield 

IOWA JUNIOR SCIENCE AND HUMANITES SYMPOSIUM (Februray 23-24) 

1st place: Amber Hohl - Central Lee High School, Donnellson 
2nd place: Brennan Johnson - Roosevelt High School , Des Moines 

Finalists: (In alphabetical order) 
Arielle Hardre - West Liberty High School, Nichols 
Gretchen Wison - Stuart-Menlo High School, Stuart 
Sara \/Voller - Cascade High School, Cascade 

SOUTH CENTRAL SCIENCE & ENGINEERING FAIR (March 24) 

Seminar Winners: 
Biological Science: 
1st: Heather Le Fleur - Stuart-Menlo High School, Stuart 
2nd: Erin Peterson - Adair-Casey High School, Adair 
3rd: Gretchen Wison - Stuart-Menlo High School, Stuart 

Physical Science: 
1st: John Schwinger - Stuart-Menlo High School , Stuart 
2nd: Vl/ade Kent - Algona High School, Algona 

STARS 2000-2001 

Phillip Ricke - Corwith-Wesley Community Schools, Corwith 
Alex Buchanan - Algona High School, Algona 



Excellence in Science Teaching Awards 

The Iowa Academy of Science has a long and distinguished record of 
encourageing improvement in science teaching within Iowa's public 
and parochial schools. Since 1954, through its Excellence in Science 
Teaching Awards program, teachers from all areas of the state have 
been recognized for their outstanding work. 

Presently, the Academy recognized excellence in elementary, jun­
ior/middle high school and senior high school science teaching. 
Further, in the senior high school program, the specialty are.as of biol­
ogy, chemistry, earth science, enviromental education and physics 
are focused upon. A general/multiple science category was estabil­
shed to include those who teach more than one science discipline in 
a single course, or seperate courses, or interdisciplinary courses. 

Earth/Enviromental Science 
Scott R. Schoneberg - Des Moines Central Academy, Des Moines 

Physical Science 
Shannon Harrison McLaughlin - Norwalk Community High School, 

Norwalk 
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